| History & Records



Offensive Records-Career

At Bats Doubles
Matt Mueller 331 2004-06 Mark Satkowski 42 2000-02
Mike Henderson 306 1996-98 Mike Henderson 27 1996-98
Bill Gomolka 295 2000-02 Bill Gomolka 26 2000-02
Mark Satkowski 292 2000-02 Matt Mueller 22 2004-06
Matt Flood 291 1993-95 Nate McDonald 21 1998-99
Joe Karmeris 254 1981-83 Jim Hoessler 19 1997-98
Kelly Quain 243 1979-81 Kyle Mueller 18 2003-04
Kevin Petraitis 243 1999-01 Bill Petraitis 18 1997-98
Ron Czarnecki 231 1976-78 Dave Demumbrum 17 1986-89
Kyle Mueller 222 2003-04 Gary Ward 17 1999-00
Mario Urquizo 17 1999-00
Hits
Mark Satkowski 128 2000-02 Triples
Matt Mueller 124 2004-06 Joe Karmeris 8 1981-83
Bill Gomolka 115 2000-02 Matt Mueller 7 2004-06
Mike Henderson 111 1996-98 Bill Gomolka 6 2000-02
Matt Flood 101 1993-95 Mike Shimkus 6 2000-01
Joe Karmeris 92 1981-83 Mike Strejc 6 1994-95 /
Ron Czarnecki 83 1976-78  Mark Altobella 5 1979-80 \
Mike Casey 76 2002-03 \

Joe Karmeris 1981-é3

\

Kevin Petraitis 76 1999-01

Batting Average (100+ AB)

Mark Satkowski 438 2000-02 Runs Scored
Mike Shimkus 416 2000-01 Matt Mueller 99 2004-06
Mike Casey 406 2002-03 Mike Henderson 33 1996-98
Wade Crouse .390 1995-96 Kevin Petraitis 76 1999-01
Bill Gomolka .390 2000-02 Kelly Quain 74 1979-81
Don Bennage 383 1997-99 Bill Gomolka 72 2000-02
Matt Mueller 375 2004-06 Ron Czarnecki 71 1976-78
Tony Vlahos 372 1997-98 Jim Hoessler 63 1997-98
Ryan Flood 367 2000-01 Matt Flood 62 1993-95
Wally Stoklosa 366 1998-99 Mark Satkowski 62 2000-02
Shawn Lucas 60 2002-03

; . A Runs Batted In
Bill-GemoHer200yevs ) ' Mark Satkowski 101 2000-02
Bill Gomolka 93 2000-02
Home Runs Joe Karmeris 80 1981-83
Bill Gomolka 13 2000-02 Mike Henderson 78 1996-98
Joe Karmeris 11 1981-83 Matt Mueller 64 2004-06
Adam Boyer 10 2007-08 Adam Boyer 60 2007-08
Karl Gotsch 10 2004-05 Nate McDonald 59 1998-99
Mark Satkowski 10 2000-02 Don Bennage 58 1997-99
Mike Henderson 9 1996-98 Karl Gotsch 55 2004-05
Matt Mueller 9 2004-06 Mike Casey 53 2002-03
Chris Gray 8 1983-84

Base On Balls
Stolen Bases Ron Czarnecki 76 1976-78
Matt Mueller 94 2004-06 Kevin Petraitis 48 1999-01
Mike Henderson 42 1996-98 Mike Henderson 44 1996-98
Shawn Lucas 36 2002-03 Dan Urquizo 42 2005-06
Ron Czarnecki 33 1976-78 Dave Danielski 41 1977-79
Matt Flood 30 1993-95 Mario Urquizo 41 1999-00
Kevin Petraitis 29 1999-01 Bob Morack 37 1995-96
Julio Ayala 28 1994-95 Mark Satkowski 37 2000-02
Jason Beninato 25 1998-99 Mike Strejc 35 1994-95
Kelly Quain 25 1979-81 Mike Casey 33 2002-03

Wade Crouse 24 1995-96 Joe Szwab 33 2007-08




e Oftensive Records-Season

At Bats Doubles Base On Balls
Matt Mueller 122 2005 Karl Gotsch 17 2005 Ron Czarnecki 32 1977
Mike Henderson 118 1998 Mike Henderson 17 1998 Bill Casey 27 1999
Ed Gudewicz 114 1984 Mark Satkowski 15 2001 Mike Henry 25 1998
Bill Gomolka 113 2002 Mark Satkowski 15 2002 Mike Strejc 24 1995
Kyle Mueller 113 2003 Bill Gomolka 14 2002 Kevin Petraitis 23 2000
Jim Hoessler 112 1998 Tom Falbo 13 2009 Bob Davila 22 1993
Bill Petraitis 111 1997 Gary Ward 13 2000 Bob Morack 22 1996
Mark Satkowski 110 2002 Jim Hoessler 12 1998 Mario Urquizo 22 1999
Mike Henry 109 1998 Nate McDonald 12 1999 John Gill 21 1997
Kyle Mueller 109 2004 Mark Satkowski 12 2000 Tom Falbo 20 2009
Chris Wells 20 2003
Home Runs

Adam Boyer 10 2008

Joe Karmeris 8 1983

Bill Frencl 7 1955

Bill Gomolka 7 2002

Chris Gray 6 1984

Mike Henderson 6 1998

Mark Satkowski 6 2002

Rob Rabakozi 5 2009

Stolen Bases

Matt Mueller 40 2006
Matt Mueller 28 2004
Shawn Lucas 26 2003
. Matt Mueller 26 2005
M.lke Henderson >4 1998 Mike Henderson 20 1998
Bill Gomolka 50 2002 .
Mike Henry 18 1998
Matt Mueller 49 2005 .
. Bill Krzywanos 18 1955
Rob Rabakozi 49 2009
. Wade Crouse 17 1996
Mark Satkowski 48 2001 .
. Mike Henderson 17 1997
Ed Gudewicz 46 1984 I Whit 17 2005
Mark Satkowski 43 2001 ason White
Adam Boyer ) 2008 Joe B
Joe Szwab 42 2008 = On-Base % (since 1990)
Gary Ward 42 2000 . Mark Satkowski .590 2001
Joe B Battlng Average Sg"' AB1)972 Mike Henderson .529 1998
o¢ bucz . Rob Rabakozi .526 2009
Runs Batted In Mark Satkowski 512 2002
. Karl Gotsch 525 2005
Mike Henderson 44 1998 Dave Demumbrum 500 1988 X
Adam Bover 43 2008 : Bob Davila 524 1993
: M Don Bennage 480 1999 Tom Falbo 521 2009
Chris Gray 42 1984 Rob Rabakozi 476 2009
1 Ik ) Tom Daray 518 2006
Bill Gomolka 40 2001 Mike Henderson 458 1998 ik 2
Mark Satkowski 40 2002 Mike Casey S17 2003
Bill Gomolka 36 2002 pom Daray oy e Dan Urquizo 516 2006
ill Gomolka . ;
Mark Satkowski 36 2001 Mike Casey Sl 2002
Dennis Beauregard 35 2009
Don Bennage 35 1998 Runs Scored Slugging % (since 1990)
Jim Hoessler 34 1998 Ed Gudewicz 51 1984 Rob Rabakozi 816 2009
Nate McDonald 34 1999 Mike Henderson 44 1998 Mike Henderson .805 1998
Tom Falbo 41 2009 Mark Satkowski 798 2001
Triples Jim Hoessler 41 1998 Adam Boyer 71 2008
Matt Mueller 6 2005 Mike Henry 40 1998 Bill Gomolka 770 2002
Jason Beninato 4 1998 Ron Czarnecki 37 1977 Karl Gotsch 747 2005
Bill Gomolka 4 2001 Matt Mueller 37 2005 Mark Satkowski 736 2002
Ted Heichert 4 1994 Shawn Lucas 36 2003 Bill Gomolka .697 2001
Mike Hen 4 1998 Matt Mueller 36 2006 Matt Mueller .689 2005
Yy Mark Satkowski 36 2002 Tom Falbo .633 2009
Joe Karmeris 4 1983



Pitching Records-Career

Victories Strike Outs Innings Pitched
John Sabatino 31 1982-84 John Sabatino 195 1982-84 Mark Satkowski 219.1 2000-02
Mark Satkowski 26 2000-02 Mark Satkowski 183 2000-02 John Sabatino 219 1982-84
Jim Jarmusz 25 1980-81 Wayne Popiolek 174 1971-72 Bill Gomolka 159.2  2000-02
Jim Jarmusz 156 1980-81
Mike Henderson 151.2 1996-98

Shut Outs

Jim Jarmusz 7 1980-81
Wayne Popiolek 5 1971-72
Joe Serra 4 1994-95
Jim Kernats 3 2005-06

ERA (50+ innings)
Wayne Popiolek 0.89 1971-72
John Sabatino 1.92 1982-84
Mike Henderson 2.01 1996-98

2

'Mark Satkowski 2000-02

Wayne Pgpiolek 1971-72




Pitching Records-Season

Victories Strike Outs Hits Per 7 Inn. (since 1990)
Jim Jarmusz 14 1981 John Sabatino 109 1984 Wally Stoklosa 4.73 1998
John Sabatino 14 1984 Mark Satkowski 92 2002 Leonard Santana 4.76 2000
Mark Satkowski 11 2002 George Curtis 89 1974 Bob Madritsch 5.08 1993
Jim Jarmusz 11 1980 Wayne Popiolek 87 1971 Tim Bednarz 5.25 1993
Bill Frencl 85 1957

ERA — 7
Wayne Popiolek 0.81 1971 ‘
Bill Frencl 1.30 1957
Bill Gomolka 1.62 2002
Jim Hoessler 1.70 1997
Mike Henderson 1.88 1997

Shut Outs
Jim Jarmusz 5 1981
Joe Serra 4 1995
Wayne Popiolek 3 1972
Jim Kernats 3 2005

Complete Games (since 1990)

Mark Satkowski 11 2001

Innings Pitched lg/ilark Satkowski 11 2002

. awn Lucas 10 2003

J phn Sabatino 123 1984 Bob Madritsch 9 1994
Jim Jarmusz 97 1981 Chris Malec 9 1997
Shawn Lucas 91 2003 Lew Blaszczyk 8 2004
Bill Gomolka 8 2002

Kyle Mueller 8 2003

Walks Per 7 Inn. (since 1990)

Mark Satkowski 1.14 2002
Tom Bromley 1.35 2001
Bill Casey 1.28 1998
Justin Blizniak 1.57 1998
Bill Casey 1.58 1999
Bob Morack 1.65 1995

Mike Strejc 1.75 1995




geason !1elalng EGCOI‘aS

Fielding Percentage By Position

Catcher Matt Rojas .984 2004
Adam Boyer 972 2006
Bob Morack 972 1996
First Base Russ Kazda .988 2005
Nate McDonald 978 1998
Mike Casey 976 2003
Second Base Jim Hoessler 983 1998
Joe Szwab 972 2008
Dan Hoessler 970 2001
Shortstop Jesse Flores 950 2010
Juan Perez 926 2008
Mike Henderson 925 1997
Third Base  Bill Gomolka 935 2001
Don Bennage 922 1998
Outfield Jim Heichert 1.000 2004
Mike Strejc 985 1995 e
Bill Petraitis 982 1998 Matt Rojas.2004
Assists Put Outs Total Chances
91 Matt Mueller 2006 210 Nate McDonald 1998 239  Nate McDonald 1999
91 Kevin Petraitis 2001

cam necoras

Hits 350 1998 Complete Games 23 1997
At Bats 1012 1998 Shut Outs 7 1998
Batting Average 373 2001 Innings Pitched 244.1 2000
Doubles 87 1998 Hits Per 7 innings 6.35 1993
Triples 21 1998 Strike Outs 237 2002
Home Runs 24 2008 Walks Per 7 innings  2.01 1998
Runs 281 1998 Opponent’s BA 230 1993
RBI 247 1998 ERA 2.58 1998
Stolen Bases 83 2006 Fielding % .949 1998
Walks 158 2000 Put Outs 717 2005
On-Base % 469 1995 Assists 322 2005

Slugging % .529 2001 Chances 1117 2006
gging



Year-bx-Year Records/ChamEionshiEs

Year Qver-all Pct.

Record

1951 3-9 250
1952 7-6 .538
1953 5-8 .385

15-23 395
1954 12-5 .706
1955 14-6 .700
1956 14-2-2 .875
1957 5-6-1 455
1958  6-14-2 .300
1959  7-15-2 318
1960 8-12 400
1961 9-10-1 473
1962 11-9 .550
1963 10-9 526
1964 13-6 .684
1965 8-11 421
1966 11-8 .579

8-11
137-124-8

421
524

.643

10-9 .526
1971 10-8 .556
1972 19-2-1 .905
1973 17-6 .739
1974  18-5-1 783
1975 16-4 .800
1976 21-4 .840
1977 23-8 742
1978  18-7-2 720
1979 12-9 571
1980 21-12 .636
1981 29-7 .806
1982 22-7-1 159
1983 13-11 .542

Conf.
Record

n/a
n/a
n/a

5-4-1
7-3
10-0-2
1-4-1
3-7-2
4-8-2
6-7
7-6-1
6-8
8-6
9-4
4-5
9-5

9-5
13-1

Coach

Bernie Hayton
Bernie Hayton
Bernie Hayton

3 years

Red Coyne
Red Coyne
Red Coyne
Red Coyne
Red Coyne
Red Coyne
Red Coyne
Red Coyne
Red Coyne
Red Coyne
Red Coyne
Red Coyne
Red Coyne
Red Coyne

14 years

Don Klusendorf
Don Klusendorf

2 years

Ron Czarnecki
Ron Czarnecki
Ron Czarnecki
Ron Czarnecki
Ron Czarnecki
Ron Czarnecki
Ron Czarnecki
Ron Czarnecki
Ron Czarnecki
Ron Czarnecki
Ron Czarnecki
Ron Czarnecki
Ron Czarnecki

Ron Czarnecki

Championships

Conference Champions

District Champions

Conference Champions

Conference Champions

Conference Champions; District Champions
Conference Champions; District Champions
Conference Champions; District Champions

Conference Champions

Conference Champions

Conference Champions; Regional Champions

Conference Champions




Year-by-Year Records/Championships

Year QOver-All Pct. Conf. Coach Championships L GTTR ) Gl
Record Record
1984 33-5 .868 12-0 Ron Czarnecki Conference, Regional, Sectional Champs;
State 2nd Place
1985 14-16 467 9-2 Ron Czarnecki Conference Championship
1986 17-12 .586 8-3 Ron Czarnecki Conference Championship
1987  19-12-3 .613 10-1-1 Ron Czarnecki Conference Championship
1988  17-17-1 .500 7-3-2 Ron Czarnecki ~ Conference & Regional Championship
1989 12-16 429 9-3 Ron Czarnecki Conference Championship
1990 10-15 400 n/a Ron Czarnecki
1991 8-19 .296 3-9 Ron Czarnecki
379-211-9  .642 22 years
1992 7-15 318 n/a Adam Perch
1993 2-5 286 Adam Perch
9-20 310 1 1/2 years

1993 10-10-1 .500 6-5-1 Don Erickson

1994 13-13 .500 6-6 Don Erickson

1995 16-14 .533 8-4 Don Erickson

1996 11-18 379 5-5 Don Erickson

1997  19-11-1 .633 8-2 Don Erickson Conference Championship
1998 30-7 811 10-0 Don Erickson Conference Championship
1999  19-15-1 .559 7-3 Don Erickson

2000 24-14 .632 7-3 Don Erickson

2001 20-9 .690 9-1 Don Erickson Conference Championship
2002 25-7-1 781 10-0 Don Erickson Conference Championship
2003 20-14 588 7-3 Don Erickson

2004  18-16-1 .529 5-5 Don Erickson

2005  21-15-1 583 9-3 Don Erickson Conference & Regional Championship
2006 15-22 405 9-7 Don Erickson

2007 8-23 258 3-13 Don Erickson

2008 22-10 .688 13-3 Don Erickson Conference Championship

2009 16-17 485 11-5 Don Erickson
2010 18-16-1 529 10-9 Don Erickson

325-251-7 .564 17 1/2 years

892-629-24 59 years




All-State Players

Ron Czarnecki ~ 1978 Joe Karmeris ~ 1983
& YAy |
Mike Budds ~ 1986 Mike Henderson ~ 1998

17,

Bill Gomolka ~ 2002 Adam Boyer ~ 2008




All-Area Players

Mark Satkowski & 02




K“-a on I erence P layers

1990 Brian Hanik Catcher Mark Satkowski Pitcher
1990 Jim Ingrum Outfield Mike Shimkus Outfield
1990 Don Koch Infield Mike Casey Infield
1990 Jim Young Infield Bill Gomolka Infield
1991 Jason Czarnecki Infield Shawn Lucas Infield
1991 Ken Strejc Infield Adam Pryde Outfield
1992  Jeff Smith Infield Mark Satkowski Pitcher
1993 Bob Davila Infield Justin Trovato Outfield
1993 Bill Flood Outfield Mike Casey Infield
1993 Bob Madritsch Pitcher Dustin Gazda Outfield
1994 Matt Flood Outfield Shawn Lucas Infield
1994 Bob Madritsch Pitcher Kyle Mueller Pitcher
1995 Julio Ayala Outfield Lew Blaszczyk Pitcher
1995 Matt Flood Infield Jim Heichert Outfield
1995 Mike Strejc Outfield Kyle Mueller Infield
1996 Wade Crouse Outfield Kevin Rockett Outfield
1996 Mike Henderson Pitcher Joe Ward Outfield
1997 Mike Henderson Pitcher Matt Boyer Pitcher
1997 John Gill Infield Justin Field Outfield
1997  Chris Malec Pitcher Karl Gotsch Catcher
1997 Bill Petraitis Outfield Jim Kernats Pitcher
1997 Tony Vlahos Outfield Matt Mueller Infield
1998 Bill Casey Pitcher Dan Urquizo Infield
1998 Mike Henderson Outfield Jason White At-Large
1998 Mike Henry Infield Marco Carter Pitcher
1998  Bill Petraitis Outfield Tom Daray Outfield
1998 Wally Stoklosa Pitcher Matt Mueller Infield
1998 Tony Vlahos Outfield Dan Urquizo Catcher
1999 Don Bennage Catcher Dan Baffin Pitcher
1999 Bill Casey Pitcher Tom Daray Outfield
1999 Nate McDonald Infield Adam Boyer Catcher
1999 Wally Stoklosa Outfield Matt Garcia Infield
2000 Basil Hussain Outfield Cody Koepke Pitcher
2000 Kevin Petraitis Infield Anthony Jerkovich  Pitcher
2000 Mario Urquizo Infield Juan Perez Infield
2000 Dan Urbaniak Pitcher Zach Smerz Infield
2000 Gary Ward Outfield Joe Szwab Infield
2001 Brett Flood Outfield Dennis Beauregard  Infield
2001 Ryan Flood Outfield Tom Falbo Outfield
2001 Bill Gomolka Infield Rob Rabakozi Catcher
2001 Dan Hoessler At-Large Zach Smerz Outfield
2001 Kevin Petraitis Infield Dennis Beauregard ~ Pitcher

Joe Czarnecki Infield



Most Valuable Plazers

1956  Richard Peldzus
1957  Bill Frencl

1958  Hank Meadows
1959 Don Schultz
1960  Dick Pulver

1961 Tom Olmstead
1962  Franklin/Jannsen
1963 Brian Brost

1964  Brian Brost

1965  Ron Sierzega
1966  Jerry Fiat

1967  Crown/Rupsis
1968 Rich Balcaitis
1969  Mark Chuvala
1970  Gerry Gomez
1971  Wayne Popiolek
1972 Wayne Popiolek
1973  Mike Cherco
1974  George Curtis
1975 Steve Grabinski
1976  Ralph Sabatino
1977  James Barker
1978 Ron Czarnecki
1979  Paul Wronski
1980  Altobella/Litterio
1981 Jim Jarmusz
1982 Dick Canan

1983 Joe Karmeris
1984  Mike Pietras
1985 John Kirchman
1986  Mike Budds
1987 Scott Bombacino
1988 Paul Frank

1989  Dave Demumbrum
1990  Don Koch -
1991 Jason Czarnecki
1992  Jeff Smith

1993 Bill Flood

1994  Matt Flood

1995  Matt Flood

1996  Wade Crouse
1997  Mike Henderson
1998  Mike Henderson
1999  Bill Casey

2000  Mario Urquizo
2001 Mark Satkowski
2002  Mark Satkowski
2003 Shawn Lucas
2004  Kyle Mueller
2005  Karl Gotsch
2006  Matt Mueller
2007  Dan Baffin

2008  Joe Szwab

2009  Tom Falbo

2010  Dennis Beauregard




Most Contribuii

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

John Czarnecki
Ed Gudewicz
Tom Smiciklas
Dan Lewis
Larry Templin
Bill Novak
Brian Hanik
Jim Ingrum
Ken Strejc
Craig Marek

1993
1994

1995

1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Bob Davila
Ted Heichert
Mike Strejc

Bob Morack
Chris Malec

Jim Hoessler
Nate McDonald
Dan Urbaniak
Kevin Petraitis

Bill Gomolka

Mike Casey
Lew Blaszczyk
Matt Mueller
Dan Urquizo
Tom Daray
Matt Garcia
Rob Rabakozi

Edgar Ledesma

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

O

Ray Cook
Chris Gray
Darrin Quick

Joe Rodriguez

Dave Demumbrum

Matt Duffy
Andy Hanik
Jason Czarnecki
Ray Sliva

Tom Ravetto

Matt Flood

Julio Ayala
Wade Crouse
Mike Henderson
Mike Henderson
Wally Stoklosa
Gary Ward
Brett Flood

Bill Gomolka
Shawn Lucas
Yasir Suliman
Karl Gotsch
Tom Daray
Tom Daray
Adam Boyer
Rob Rabakozi

Edgar Ledesma

ffensive Player of the Year

Matt Flood 19

94

geX

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

Tony Villardito
Tony Maciaga
Joe Serra

Larry Santoro
Gary Evashenk
Nick McDonald
Mike Rojas

Jon Malacina

John Balestri

Anthony Cappetta

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Tom Joy

Yasir Suliman
Joel Urquizo
Dave Keate
Phil Swistowicz
Mike Urbaniak
Mike Forsythe

Brandon Hines

Defensive Player of the Year

Dan Iraci

Neal DeDona
Bob Morack
Bill Petraitis
Jim Hoessler
Nate McDonald

Bassil Hussain &
John Szykowny

Mike Shimkus
Bill Gomolka
Dan Bryja
Jim Heichert
Jason White
Dan Urquizo
Adam Boyer
Adam Boyer
Jesse Flores

Joe Czarnecki




1994 Tony Maciaga 1994 Joe Serra
1995 Mike Strejc 1995 Tom Les
1996 Mike Henderson 1996  Tim Smith
1997 Chris Malec 1997  Pat DeDona & Steve
Radnis
1998 Wally Stoklosa
. 1998  Steve Radnis
1999 Bill Casey
. 1999  Bassil Hussain
2000 Dan Urbaniak
. 2000 Gary Ward
2001 Mark Satkowski
. 2001  John Balestri

2002 Mark Satkowski

2002  Justin Trovato
2003 Shawn Lucas

2003  Joe Ward
2004 Lew Blaszczyk

2004  Joe Ward
2005 Matt Boyer

2005  Josh Colangelo
2006 Sean Kramer

2006  Sebastian Bohorquez
2007 Dan Baffin
2008  Anthony Jerkovich 2007 Dave Keate
2009 Zach Smerz 2008  Zach Smerz
2010 Dennis Beauregard 2009 Zach Smerz

2010 Kyle McKinley

°
Highest conference BA Highest Season BA
1974 Tom Litterio 356 Bill Flood 356
1975 Steve Grabinski 482 Matt Flood 394
1976 Rich Zemovich 518 Julio Ayala 370
1977 Dave Danielski 441 Wade Crouse 417
1978 Ron Czarnecki .397 Mike Henderson 364
1979 Jerry Reichold .355 Mike Henderson 458
1980 Mark Altobella .397 Don Bennage 458
1981 Kelly Quain 391 Gary Ward 389
1982 Bob Rispoli 428 Mark Satkowski 512
1983 Joe Karmeris 413 Bill Gomolka 442
1984 Chris Gray 414 Mike Casey 183
1985 Darrin Quick 421 Yasir Suliman 130
1986 Mike Budds 472 Karl Gotsch 411
1987 Denis Hedderman .394 Tom Daray 457
1988 Greg Walder 384 Tom Daray 396
1989 Dave Demumbrum .410 Toe Szwab/Ad 400
oe Szwa am .

1990 Dave Koch 439 Boyer
1991 Jason Czarnecki .507 Rob Rabakozi 476
1992 Jeff Smith 444 Edgar Ledesma 364




Ron Czarnecki Memorial Scholarshin Recigients

Bill Casey ~ 1999

Kevin Petraitis ~ 2001

Greg Evashenk ~ 2002 Mike Casey ~ 2003 Kyle Mueller ~ 2004 Matt Boyer ~ 2005 Dan Urquizo ~ 2006

Tom Daray ~ 2007

Zach Smerz ~ 2009 Anthony Jerkovich~2010

Robert Regalado Memorial Scholarshig Recigients

e i

Mike Forsythe ~ 2009 Kyle McKinley ~ 2010




